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CHAPTER 419

AN ACT to amend 50.04 (7) (b) ; and to create 50.04 (7) (d) of the
statutes, relating to state aid to tuberculosis sanitoriums.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. 50.04 (7) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:
50.04 (7) (b) For each such patient whose support is chargeable

against some other county, the total cost of his maintenance as determined
by the board of trustees of the institution and the state board of health;
and the state shall charge over to such other county the difference between
such total cost and $21 per week provided through state aid. If the net
charges to the county exceed $500 for each $1,000,000 of assessed valua-
tion of property as established under s. 70.57, the excess shall be charged
to the state as provided in par. (d).

SECTION 2. 50.04 (7) (d) of the statutes is created to read:
50.04 (7) (d) For the excess of the net cash cost of the operation

and maintenance of the sanatorium over $500 for each $1,000,000 of as-
sessed valuation of property as established under s. 70.57. The net cash
cost is established by subtracting from the operation and maintenance cost
all credits received from the state and other counties, the allowance for
depreciation and all other income collected by institution. The assessment
of property made for the calendar year in which the fiscal year of the
county charges commence shall be used in establishing the credit for ex-
cess costs.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect on July 1, 1965.
Approved December 2, 1965.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	65Act419.pdf 

